COSER Course Conversion Grid
(effective Fall 2008)

New Course Acceptable in Lieu of

COSER 25, Maintaining Sobriety and Relapse Prevention No equivalent

COSER 26, Case Management for Substance Abuse Paraprofessionals | COSER 9, Self Development for Human Services Workers

COSER 27, Crisis Management for Substance Abuse COSER 24, Human Development
COSER 28, Dual Diagnosis: Mental Illness and Drug Abuse COSER 10, Community Resources and Social Policy
COSER 29, Working With Diverse Populations COSER 41, Substance Abuse and the Law

NOTE: No change to COSER 40A-C, Community Social Services Field Experience
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FW: KIN Requirement for COSER
Steve Pantell

Sent: Thursday, December 12, 2013 7:27 AM

To: Angela Khoo; Carlos Mc Lean; Claire Crosetti (clairecrosetti@yahoo.com); Earnest Crutchfield; Etna Ross; Jared
Howard; Jesekah Odom; Juana Martinez-Rodriguez; Judith Adams; Laura Gomez-Contreras; Lesley Scurry; Marlo
Beall (marbeall@comcast.net); Maria (Marlo) L. Beall; Martina Elliott Marta Zielke; Mary Ciddio; Max Hartman
[max.hartman.merrittdsp@gmail.com]; Peggy De Coursey; Rissa Coplan; Rodney Webster (rodney-
webster@att.net); Ronald Nelson; Cie-Jae Allen; Rosy Lomeli (rosylomeli@gmail.com); Susan Purbaugh; Tanya
Ilarde; Terry Day (terryvday@earthlink.net)

Attachments: INGA 2014 Spring -Flyer_Sy~1.doc (30 KB) : '

i

A P.S. to the message below: after I sent it, I got a call from Dr. Love. He
confirmed that a student taking 1 unit of KIN 54A (vs. two 1/2-units of 58A) would
satisfy the KIN requirement in the COSER Degree. Re-sending this so you'll have it
all in one message.

Steven Pantell, Ph.D.

Counselor/Articulation Officer

Merritt College

12500 Campus Drive

Oakland, CA 94619

Phone: 510-436-2573

Fax: 510-436-2660 '

Please consider the environment before printing this or any e-mail.

————— Original Message-----

From: Steve Pantell

Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2013 3:44 PM

To: Angela Khoo (akhoo@peralta.edu); Carlos McLean (cmclean@peralta.edu); Claire
Crosetti (clairecrosetti@yahoo.com); Earnest Crutchfield {ecrutchfield@peralta.edu); -
Etna Ross (eross@peralta.edu); Jared Howard (jhoward@peralta.edu); Jesekah Odom
(jodom@peralta.edu); Juana Martinez-Rodriguez (jmartinez~rodriguez@peralta.edu);
Judy Adams (jadams@peralta.edu); Laura Gomez-Contreras

(lgomezcontreras@peralta.edu); Lesley Scurry (lscurrye@eperalta.edu); Marlo Beall
(marbeall@comcast.net); Marlo Beall (mlbeall@peralta.edu) ; Martina Elliott
(melliott@peralta.edu); Marty Zielke (mzielke@peralta.edu); Mary Ciddio
(mciddio@peralta.edu); Max Hartman; Peggy De Coursey (pdecoursey@peralta.edu); Rissa
Coplan (rcoplaneperalta.edu); Rodney Webster (rodney-webster@att.net); Ron Nelson
(ronelsoneperalta.edu); Rose Allen (cjallen@peralta.edu); Rosy Lomeli
(rosylomeli@gmail.com); Susan Purbaugh (spurbaugh@peralta.edu); Tanya Ilarde
(tilardeeperalta.edu) ; .Terry Day (terryvday@earthlink.net)

Subject: FW: KIN Requirement for COSER

Couple of things about this:

1. We now do have 100% confirmation from Dr. Love that 1 unit KIN 54A will satisfy
the two .5 units of KIN 58A (the old PE 9) required in the COSER Substance Abuse

‘Degree/Certificate.

2. A reminder to encourage students to take the KIN course P/NP since they need far
fewer hours to earn their unit(s) than if they take it for a grade (see attached
syllabus for hour count).

https://mail.peralta.edu/owa/?ae=Item&t=[PM.N ote&id=RgAAAAAR0%2fc%2bOFzkSo... 12/13/2013




